## FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2002

February 1, 2002

Mr. Speaker:

Your **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE BILL 343

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 4, lines 17 and 18, strike "One million dollars (\$1,000,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$750,000)".

2. On page 4, line 18, strike "the general fund" and insert in lieu thereof "available cash balances of the corrections department".

3. On page 4, line 20, strike "year" and insert in lieu thereof "years 2002 and".

Respectfully submitted,

## Max Coll, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_(Chi ef Clerk)

\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 13For 2AgainstYes:13No:Bratton, BuffettExcused:Marquardt, Mohorovic, WatchmanAbsent:None

\\Mclaren\billtext\Amend\_02\H0343AF1.wpd